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Michigan School Health Regions
2018

Michigan has a unique network of Regional School Health 

Coordinators that works collaboratively to serve every 

school district, charter school, and non-public school  

in the state of Michigan.



Michigan School Health Coordinators’ Association 
www.mishca.org

Regional School Health Coordinators
2018

	Copper Country ISD
Baraga, Gogebic, Houghton, 
Keweenaw, Ontonagon
Taryn Mason
CCMH Institute
(906) 482-4880
taryn@theinst.org

2 	Marquette-Alger RESA 
Alger, Delta, Dickinson, Iron, 
Marquette, Menominee, 
Schoolcraft  
Kelly Sager
(906) 226-5143
ksager@maresa.org

3 	Eastern U.P. ISD
Chippewa, Luce, Mackinac
Lisa Jo Gagliardi
(906) 632-3373 x5132
lisajo@eupschools.org

4 	Traverse Bay Area ISD
Antrim, Benzie, Charlevoix, 
Emmet, Grand Traverse, 
Kalkaska, Lake, Leelanau, 
Manistee, Mason, Mecosta, 
Missaukee, Osceola, Wexford
Marshall Collins, Jr.
(231) 922-6377
mcollins@tbaisd.org

5 	C.O.P. ESD
Alcona, Alpena, Cheboygan, 
Crawford, Montmorency, 
Ogemaw, Oscoda,  
Otsego, Presque Isle , 
Roscommon
Lisa Jo Gagliardi
(906) 632-3373 x5132
lisajo@eupschools.org

6 	Muskegon Area ISD
Muskegon, Newaygo, 
Oceana
Ashley Westerlund
(231) 767-7310
awesterlund@
muskegonisd.org

7 	Gratiot-Isabella RESD
Clare, Gladwin, Gratiot, 
Isabella, Midland 
Cathy Rayburn
(989) 875-5101 x2339
crayburn@giresd.net

8 	Bay-Arenac ISD
Arenac, Bay, Iosco
Amy Wassmann
(989) 399-7462
wassmanna@sisd.cc

9 	Ottawa Area ISD
Allegan, Ottawa
Beverly Schroeder
(616) 738-8940 x4110
bschroed@oaisd.org

10 	Kent ISD
Ionia, Kent, Montcalm
Cheryl Blair
(616) 365-2269
cherylblair@kentisd.org

11 	Saginaw ISD
	 Saginaw

Amy Wassmann
(989) 399-7462
wassmanna@sisd.cc

12 	Tuscola ISD
Huron, Sanilac, Tuscola
Elizabeth (Betsy) Dillon
(989) 673-2144 x30423
bdillon@tuscolaisd.org

13 	Van Buren RESA
Berrien, Cass, Van Buren
Tom Richardson
(269) 539-5321
trichardson@ vbisd.org

14 	Calhoun ISD
Kalamazoo, St. Joseph, 
Calhoun, Barry, Branch
Angela Blood-Starr
(269) 789-2413
blooda@calhounisd.org

15 	Eaton RESA 
Clinton, Eaton, Ingham
Micki Fuhrman
(517) 541-8759
mfuhrman@eatonresa.org

16 	Genesee ISD 
Genesee, Lapeer, Shiawassee
Judy Fridline
(810) 591-5592
jfridlin@geneseeisd.org

17 	Jackson County ISD
Hillsdale, Jackson
Janelle Buchler
(517) 787-5903
janelle.buchler@jcisd.org

18 	Livingston ESA
Livingston, Washtenaw
Mary Beno
(517) 540-6838
marybeno@
livingstonesa.org

19 	Oakland Schools
	 Oakland

Christina Harvey
(248) 209-2413
christina.harvey@
oakland.k12.mi.us

20 	Macomb ISD
Macomb, St. Clair
Mary Lebioda
(586) 228-3490
mlebioda@misd.net

21 	Monroe ISD
Lenawee, Monroe
Jean Foster
(734) 242-5799 x1335
jean.foster@monroeisd.us

22 	Wayne RESA 
	 Wayne 

Cynthia (Cindy) Cook
(734) 334-1608
cookc@resa.net

23 	Detroit Public Schools
	 Detroit

Arlene Richardson
(313) 870-3632
arlene.richardson@
detroitk12.org

24 	Grand Rapids 
Public Schools
Grand Rapids 
Dyshea Cartman
(616) 819-6613
cartmand@grps.org




